

# FOOD FREEDOM JOURNEY BY YOVANEE VEERAPEN ONLINE GROUP COACHING PROGRAM

### PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This Purchase Agreement is made by and between NUTRISMART CONSULTANCY LTD and the PARTICIPANT.

Date: September 2023

## Food Freedom Journey by Yovanee Veerapen - Online Group Coaching Program Purchase Agreement

This Purchase Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into on September 2023 between NUTRISMART CONSULTANCY LTD ("Coach") and the participant ("Participant") in the Food Freedom Journey Online Group Coaching Program ("FFJ Program").

#### 1. Program Description

The FFJ Program is designed to provide nutrition coaching, education, and support to help Participants achieve specific goals or outcomes. The FFJ Program includes

- 2 individual consultations (via zoom) with the dietitian nutritionist
- A tailo-made meal plan
- Full access to the learning platform (Thinkific) for 14 weeks
- 10 modules
- Weekly live accountability session via zoom
- Weekly exercise with a qualified coach
- Monthly webinar with a Psychologist
- 1 live nutrition webinar
- 1 live cooking session
- Weekly recipes

#### 2. Purchase and Payment

a. FFJ Program Fee: The total cost of the FFJ Program is \$550.

When paying full amount, participant will benefit from a 10% discount on the total cost. When paying in 2 or 3 installments, participant agrees to pay each installment by the 03<sup>rd</sup> of the months involved.

b. **Payment Method**: Payment shall be made via bank transfer or juice or Paypal using the payment information provided on the website or below:

Bank Name: The Mauritius Commercial Bank Account Name: NutriSmart Consultancy Ltd

Account number: 000445157437

c. **Non-Transferable**: Participant acknowledges that the Program is non-transferable, and their access to the Program materials and services is solely for their own personal use.

#### 3. Access and Participation

- a. **Program Access:** Upon receipt of payment, Coach will provide Participant with access to the FFJ Program learning platforms where all materials and group sessions are loaded.
- b. **Participation:** Participant agrees to actively participate in all FFJ Program activities, including group meetings, exercise sessions, webinars, assignments, and discussions.

#### 4. Refund Policy

Participant acknowledges that the FFJ Program fee is non-refundable once access to the Program materials and services has been provided.

#### 5. Termination

Either party may terminate this Agreement with written notice if the other party breaches any material term or condition of this Agreement.

#### 6. Limitation of Liability

Participant acknowledges and agrees that the Coach's liability is limited to the FFJ Program fees paid by the Participant, and the Coach shall not be liable for any consequential, special, or indirect damages.

#### 7. Confidentiality

Participant agrees to maintain the confidentiality of any proprietary information, materials, or discussions shared within the FFJ Program and not to disclose such information to third parties.

All matters discussed, facts revealed, and the nature and content of all documents provided by Participants to Coach to me will be kept confidential. Coach will reveal such matters only upon receipt of a written authorization and clear, verifiable instructions from Participants telling exactly what may be revealed.

#### 8. Governing Law

This Agreement is governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Mauritius.

#### 9. Entire Agreement

Date: September 2023

This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties concerning the FFJ Program and supersedes all prior agreements, whether oral or written.

By purchasing the Program, Participant acknowledges that they have read and understood this Agreement and agree to be bound by its terms and conditions.

Participant's Name:
Positivity of the Charles
Participant's Signature:
Date:
Coach's Name: Yovanee Veerapen
Coach's Signature: Where Per
Coach's Signature: (Museple)
coden 3 signature.